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AOR Coordination

= The RPEC is responsible for all
environmental and planning work within the
SWT, SWF, SWG and SWL boundaries.

= All work that physically occurs outside of

the SWD boundaries must be coordinated
through the Division Office POCs.

= No Exceptions - including programs for
which there is an MOU or MOA in place.
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Acquisition Steps
Pre Solicitation Documentation (market research, acquisition
strategy, etc.)
Develop all parts of the RFP (Sections B, C, L, and M)
District Approval (Contracting, Legal)
SCO/HQ (Senior Contracting Official)
Post to Beta. SAM.gov
30 day minimum RFP
Proposals received
Review/consensus

Board Report — contracting/legal reviews, SCO review.
$ Thresholds impact Schedule.(>$50M; >$100M,>$250M)
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RPEC Contract Acquisition FY19 Update (Feb 2019)

Contract (Type) Value Blésllansiss Planned RFP Planned Award
ECS: Environmental Services (MATOC IDC) $20.0M Hub Zone April 2020 Aug 2020
ERS: Remediation Services (MATOC IDC re-advertise — Tulsa) $45.0M SB Feb 2019 April 2020
E;)Se:)Optlmlzed Remediation Contract OK/AR Group (C- TBD SB April 2020 4th Quarter 2020
Espse:)Optimized Remediation Contract Texas Group (C- TBD SB Nov 2019 4th Quarter 2020
Haz Waste Services IDC $15M 8(a) Oct 2019 34 Quarter 2020
A-E: Master Planning Services (IDC) $49.9M SB & LB FY21

NAICS Codes: ERS: 562910, ECS: 541620, A-E: 541330
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Military & Interagency
Environmental Branch

Loretta Turner, Chief, M&IE Branch
Loretta.J. Turner@usace.army.mil
918.669.7074

Scottie Fiehler, Chief, Army Section
Scottie.Fiehler@usace.army.mil
918.669.7232

James Waldo, Chief, Air Force/lnteragency Section

James.L.Waldo@usace.army.mil
(501) 324-5033

Traci Fambrough, Chief, FUDS Section
Traci.A.Fambrough@usace.army.mil

817.886.1485
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Master Planning & Installation
Support Branch

Andrew Wright, Chief, Master Planning Branch
Andrew.D.Wright@usace.army.mil
(817) 886-1779

Joey Ball, Chief, Military Master Planning Section
Joey.b.ball@usace.army.mil
817.886.1878

Chief, Civil/llS Master Planning Section
VACANT
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